FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

12-27-2000

12-11-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	06 16 99				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Perry Ellis International	1, Inc. 06 16 99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Perry Ellis Licensing Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 115 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) New York	New York, U.S.A. 10003				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0115** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name				<u> </u>		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	305-418-14	37	
Name	Geri Lynn Mankof	f, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Perry Ellis Inte	ernational,	Inc.			
Address (line 2) 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue						
Address (line 3)	Miami, Florida	33172				
Address (line 4)						
Pàges	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ached conveyance of	focument #	3	
	Application Number(s	) or Registrati	• •		nal numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number					
	emark Application Numb	er(s)		stration Number		
75041809			2323085	1909651	1902285	
74583165			2164539	2037960	1853160	
			1905523	2324681	1704748	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 27						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 690.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X						
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Juliant GERI Marstoff 12.6.00						
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0116

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		LINAINS ONLI	•			
Conveying Enter Additiona	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name [						
Formerly [						
Individu	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association		
Other						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ship State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion				
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached			
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of	f					
Address (line 1	1)					
Address (line 2	2)					
Address (line 3	3)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Other [			(Designation mus document from ti			
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation				
	Application Number(s) or			nal numbers attached		
Enter either t	he Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).		
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number	· ·		
		1708191	1428486	1832274		
		1739844	1416338	1428486		
		1644085	1395816	1279975		
		1641343		1695300		
		1249025	1356752	1448617		
		1159219	1447578			
			1447370			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0117

## State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

OCT 18 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Plube

DOS-1266 (5/96)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0118** 

HUPPAN & CARREL IDN-18-99 WED 04:45 PM

FAX NO ROBERTON XA4

132/HZ

Certificate of Amendment of the

oſ

Perry Ellis International, Inc.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Perry Ellis International, Inc. . .

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed by the Department of State on September 12, 1978.

TIMED: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation effected by this certificate of amendment is to change its name.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article Pirst of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Perry Ellis International Licensing Corp.

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was authorized by the consent in writing of all the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, followed by the written consent of holder of outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the certificate of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation on this day of June, 1999.

> PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation

NY DO DE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMISHT BY HOLDERS (2/98-) (#52)

REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0119

**CSC 45** 

¥990621000 726

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 1 1999 TAX S\_

CERTIFICATE OF AMENUMENT

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Busiliers Corporation Law

FILED BY: Ms. Anna Salqado BROAD AND CASSEL Sto 3000, Miami Center 201 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131 323691 2VW

990621000 755

TRADEWARK

**REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0120** 

## PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL

3000 NW 107 AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172 TEL [305] 592 2830 FAX [305] 594 2307 www.perryellis.com

December 8, 2000

12-11-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

BOX T.T.A.B.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Submitted herewith is a recordal of name change for Perry Ellis International, Inc. Enclosed please find:

An original and a copy of the recordation form cover and continuation sheets for trademarks.

A certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation.

The check to cover the filing fee of \$690.00.

Please acknowledge receipt by sending the copy of the above mentioned form to:

Geri Lynn Mankoff, Esq. Corporate Counsel Supreme International Corporation 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, FL 33172

Very truly yours,

Angela La Villa Legal Assistant to

Geri Lynn Mankoff, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 12/11/2000